#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2012

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stoelting, LLC		105/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PW Acquisition, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1236 North 18th St.	
Internal Address:	PO Box 611	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53082	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078031	AQUAFORCE
Registration Number:	1209616	
Registration Number:	2441290	HORIZON
Registration Number:	3830497	LIQUID LOCK
Registration Number:	1730643	OMNIJET
Registration Number:	1456170	STOELTING
Registration Number:	0823348	STOELTING
Registration Number:	2464365	VERSAFORCE
Serial Number:	85573226	NEARFIELD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 4142715770

900224930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5879-00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Scherer	
Signature:	/Christopher M. Scherer/	
Date:	06/05/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-06-05\_Executed\_Stoelting\_Merger\_Document#page1.tif source=2012-06-05\_Executed\_Stoelting\_Merger\_Document#page2.tif

181,1105, and <sup>1</sup> 183,1204 Wis. 5	State of Wisconsin VISCONSIDEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS State DIVISION of Corporate & Consumer Services	
	ARTICLES OF MERGER	SALE OF VISCOSIAN
	ring Parties to the Merger:	JUN - 1 2012
Company Nam	ie: Stoelting, LLC	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	☐ Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) See Exception below ☐ Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	
	e named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership interest in an No	
each day that the r	ou answer yes, the surviving entity is required to file a report with the Wisconsin Dept. of Nets, within 60 days after the effective date of the merger. <u>NOTE:</u> Sec. 73.14(2)(a) pro- eport is late, not to exceed \$7,500. You may access the form at: <a href="http://www2.revenue.w">http://ww2.revenue.w</a>	of Revenus under sec. vides a penalty of \$200 for Lucylinternstinancer.html
Company Name	e: Mr. C's Ice Cream Emporium, LLC	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	☐ Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) See Exception below ☐ Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Missouri
☐ Yes	named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership interest in any	Wisconsin real
each day that the re Schedule more	ou answer yes, the surviving entity is required to file a report with the Wisconsin Dept. or fate. within 60 days after the effective date of the merger. NOTE: Sec. 73.14(2)(a) proveport is late, not to exceed \$7,500. You may access the form at: <a href="http://www.revenue.wi">http://www.revenue.wi</a> non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whether the not ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.	ides a pensity of \$200 for .gov/internet/merger.html
2. Surviving E		
Company Name	PW Acquisition, L.L.C.	***************************************
ndicate (X)	Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) See Exception below Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin

FILING FEE - \$150.00

DFI/CORP/2000(R08/11)

	<ol><li>Indicate below if the</li></ol>	surviving entity is an indirect w	wholly owned subsidiary or parent:	•		
	The surviving owned subsidiary or no	es california en est cabitemen en	gn Business Corporation that is a		vholly the	
			reign Business Corporation that i			
,	4. The Plan of Merger included in this document was approved by each entity that is a party to the merge in the manner required by the laws applicable to each entity, and in accordance with ss. 180.1103, 181.1104 and 183.1202, if applicable.					
•	CONTINGENCY STATE corporation. The Plan of the merger in the manner 180.1103, 180.1104 and the approval of such per the approval of the board.	EMENT – The surviving entity of Merger included in this documer required by the laws applicable, and bit 183.1202, if applicable, and bitson is required under a. 181.1 members is not required, and the	of this merger is a domestic or fore nent was approved by each entity do to each entity, and in accordar	that is a p ice with se is or the bi	erty to card, if ent vote	
	Membership Class	Number of Memberships Outstanding	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	For	Against	
				·		
				The state of the s	<u> </u>	
	5. (OPTIONAL) Effective These articles of merger, (An effective date declare the department for filling	e Date and Time of Merger when filed, shall be effective o  d under this article may not be nor more than 90 days after its	ional <u>Plan of Merger</u> template on I  (date) at earlier than the date the docume delivery. <u>If no effective date and</u> 3.11(2), 180,0123, 181,0123 or 18	(time).	wed in	
	6. Executed on 129/12 by the surviving entity on merger.	٠,	The Vollrath Company, L.L.  B. C. (Signature)		Member	
	Mark (X) below the title of document.  For a limited partnership Title: ☐General Partner	Jun - 1 2002	57ever R. Henz (Printed Name)		<del>tricercecou</del>	
	For a ilmited liability con Title: Member OR PAN	pany T	or a corporation itle:☐President OR ☐Secretar r other officer title	tr	and the spiritual spiritua	
	This document was drafted		<u> </u>			
	DFI/CORP/2000(R08/11)	(Name the individu	al who drafted the document)	enne et annuelle (		